

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S. Imphal

YEAR: 2025

FIR No. 213(06)2025 IPS

Date and time of FIR: 22/06/2025 at 01:30 PM

2.

SI. No.	Acts	Sections
	i) The Bharatia Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023	109/324(4)/351(3)/3(5) BNS,
1	iii) The Explosive Substances Act, 1908.	3 Expl. Subs. Act, &

## 3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday

Date from: 22/06/2025

Date to: 22/06/2025

Time Period: 00:00

Time from: @ 01:13 PM

Time to: @ 01:13 PM

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 22/06/2025

Time: 01:30 PM

(c) General Diary Reference: 08/IPS/2025 Date & Time: 22/06/2025 at 01:30 PM

- 4. Type of information: Written.
- 5. Place of occurrence:
  - a. Direction and distance from PS: North West, 5 Km(s)

Beat No.

Address: Naoremthong Meira Shang located at the Northern Road side of Naoremthong Laishram Leikai Yumnam Leirak Machin, Imphal West District, Manipur.

- b. In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
  - a. Name: A. Somorendro Singh
  - b. Father's name: A. Thoiba Singh
  - c. Date/ Year of Birth: 23/03/1985 d. Nationality: Indian
  - (e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Cardy Possport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

CI N	tion card, voide the manuscrass port,	To the strong Dicense, FAN
Sl. No.	ID Type AL WEST OF	ID No.
1.	Service ID Card,	EIN No. 686331

(h) Occupation: Police Officer.

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Thoubal Athokpam Khunou, Thoubal District, Manipur
2	Permanent address	Thoubal Athokpam Khunou, Thoubal District, Manipur

i) Phone number: +91 917005832549

07. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Unknown persons		111111	
1	1-1-57 (4)			

- 08. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant:
- 09. Particulars of properties of Stolen:

SI. No.	Property Category	Property type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1				, and (in the)

10. Total value of properties:

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No. if any:

SI. No.	UIDB No.

## 12. First Information contents:

Today i.e. 22/06/2025 at 01:30 pm, received an information that on the same day at about 01:13 PM, a low-intensity explosive device, suspected to be an IED, had exploded at the Naoremthong Meira Shang located at the Northern road side of Naoremthong Laishram Leikai Yumnam Leirak Machin, Imphal West District, Manipur, attempting to human lives and valuable properties the IED is suspected to be plant by unknown persons. However, the explosive caused no casualty of human lifes and damaged to any valuable properties. The exact motive of the crime is not known as of now.

Hence a Suo-Mottu case under FIR No. 213(06)2025 IPS U/S 109/324(4)/351(3)/3(5) BNS, 3 Expl. Subs. Act, has been registered against the unknown culprits for investigation.

Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.

- a. Registered the case and took up the investigation.
- b. Directed (Name of I.O.): S. Roshan Singh.

Rank: SI No. :

- c. Refused investigation due to:
- d. Transferred to P.S:

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of officer-in-charge,

Imphal Police Station

Name: A. Somorendro Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

No. Officer-in-chargo

IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Imphal West Dist. Manipa

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: